## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Regional Controller of Food Barishal division Club road, Barishal

## www.food.barisaldiv.gov.bd

Record Number 13.01.0000.000.55.032.17.2745

Date 12/10/2022

e-Tender Notice No:01/2022-2023 (LTM) (WORKS)

e-Tender have been invited in the national e-GP System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for procurement of Following Works:

SL	Tender	Name of Works	Last Selling	Closing and
	ID No.		(Date & Time)	Opening
N				(Date & Time)
0.				
1.	738012	Repair of Food Godown with Ancillary	31 October,	01 November, 2022
		facilities at Vandaria L.S.D, Perojpur.	2022	13:00
			15:00	
2.	738419	Re-Construction of OCLSD Office	31 October,	01 November, 2022
		Building with ancillary facilities at	2022	13:00
		Halta LSD, Bakerganj, Barishal.	15:00	
		Panair of OCI SD Quarter at	31 October,	01 November, 2022
3.	739668	Repair of OCLSD Quarter at Babuganj LSD, Babuganj, Barishal.	2022	13:00
		Dabuganj LSD, Dabuganj, Dansha.	15:00	13:00
		Re-Construction of Public Toilet at	31 October,	01 November, 2022
4.	739674	Barishal Sadar LSD, Barishal.	2022	13:00
		Darishar Sauar ESD, Darishar.	15:00	13.00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required..

Only Enlisted contractor of Directorate General Food & Those who are renewed in 2022-2023 Fiscal Year can participate in the Tender.

The fees for last selling/downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

12-10-2022

Md. Zahangir Alam
Regional Controller of Food

Phone: 02478862673

## Email: rcf.bsl@dgfood.gov.bd

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action:

- 1) Director General, Directorate General of Food
- 2) Divisional Commissioner, Barishal
- 3) Director, Accounts & Finance Division, Directorate General of Food
- 4) Superintending Engineer, Construction and Maintenance Unit (CMU), Directorate General of Food
- 5) Regional Controller of Food, Dhaka.
- 6) Regional Controller of Food, Khulna
- 7) Regional Controller of Food, Chattogram
- 8) Regional Controller of Food, Rangpur
- 9) Regional Controller of Food, Rajshahi
- 10) Regional Controller of Food, Sylhet
- 11) Regional Controller of Food, Mymensingh
- 12) System Analyst, Computer Network Unit, Directorate General of Food
- 13) Divisional Controller of Accounts, Barishal
- 14) District Controller of Food (All) .....
- 15) District information officer, Barisal
- 16) Sub-Divisional Engineer (Civil), Office of the Regional Controller of Food, Barishal Division, Barishal
- 17) Senior Sub-Assistant Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department (LGED), Barisal
- 18) Regional Maintenance Officer , Office of the District Controller of Food, Barishal
- $19)\ President/Secretary\ ,\ Press\ Club,\ Barishal$
- 20) Accountant, Office of the Regional Controller of Food, Barishal
- 21) Notice Board, Office of the Regional Controller of Food, Barisahal